TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM357846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquette Business Credit SPE I, LLC		09/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sports Giant LLC
Street Address:	105-5937 Darwin Court
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3301584	EPUCK.COM	
Registration Number:	3347094	EPUCK.COM	
Registration Number:	3301586	EVERYTHING BUT THE ICE	
Registration Number:	2103998	GEAR ROLLER HOCKEY	
Registration Number:	2682997	HOCKEYGIANT	
Registration Number:	2682998	HOCKEYGIANT.COM	
Registration Number:	2731648	LACROSSEGIANT	
Registration Number:	2792337	SPORTSGIANT	
Registration Number:	2792336	SPORTSGIANT.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174439292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Steven A Abreu Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4180/011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Abreu/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed release of IP owned by Sports Giant LLC by Marquette#page1.tif source=Signed release of IP owned by Sports Giant LLC by Marquette#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0788

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2013 (the "Agreement"), executed by Sports Giant LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company") whose address is 105-5937 Darwin Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008, in favor of Marquette Business Credit SPE I, LLC ("Secured Party") whose address is 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite #1900, Dallas, TX, 75206, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 25, 2013 at Reel 005056, Frame 0041, pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate, cancel, release, relinquish and discharge its security interest, and retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest, and retransfers and reassigns to the Company, without representation or warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and any goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment as of the date first written.

Marquette Business Credit SPE I, LLC

Name: Xavier Gannon

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0789

Exhibit A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
HOCKEYOVERSTOCK	Australia	1212635
CANADA'S HOCKEY GIANT	Canada	748,058
GAMEROOMGIANT	Canada	615,519
GAMEROOMGIANT.COM	Canada	615,543
HOCKEYGIANT	Canada	615,679
HOCKEYGIANT.COM	Canada	615,678
HOMERUNGIANT	Canada	615,521
HOMERUNGIANT.COM	Canada	615,520
LACROSSEGIANT	Canada	615,677
LACROSSEGIANT.COM	Canada	615,542
SPORTSGIANT	Canada	631,468
SPORTSGIANT.COM	Canada	631,328
HOCKEYGIANT	European Union	009984725
HOCKEYGIANT.COM &	European Union	009984741
Hockey Giazzacom	·	
Epuck.com	US	3,301,584
EPuck.com & Design (in color)	US	3,347,094
EVERYTHING BUT THE ICE	US	3,301,586
GEAR ROLLER HOCKEY & Design	US	2,103,998
HOCKEYGIANT	US	2,682,997
HOCKEYGIANT.COM	US	2,682,998
LACROSSEGIANT	US	2,731,648
SPORTSGIANT	US	2,792,337
SPORTSGIANT.COM	US	2,792,336

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 10/07/2015